STATE OF KANSAS

PHONE: (620) 276-2901 FAX: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov



November 6, 2018

HAMILTON RWD 01 BOX 69 KENDALL KS 67857

RE: Water Right, File No. 28893

Dear Madame or Sir:

This is to advise you that Matthew and Charity Medill has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES GARDEN CITY FIELD OFFICE 2508 JOHNS STREET GARDEN CITY, KS 67846-2804

STATE OF KANSAS

PHONE: (620) 276-2901 FAX: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov



GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

November 6, 2018

JED A. AND STEPHANIE F. SIMON PO BOX 781 SYRACUSE, KS 67878-0781

RE: Water Right, File No. 28893

Dear Madame or Sir:

This is to advise you that Matthew and Charity Medill has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

STATE OF KANSAS

Phone: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

November 6, 2018

LELAND SLATE 12032 REX SMITH RD. KINGSTON, OK 74349-5607

RE: Water Right, File No. 28893

Dear Madame or Sir:

This is to advise you that Matthew and Charity Medill has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

STATE OF KANSAS

PHONE: (620) 276-2901 FAX: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov



November 6, 2018

SKYLAND GRAIN LLC PO BOX 280 JOHNSON, KS 67855

RE: Water Right, File No. 28893

Dear Madame or Sir:

This is to advise you that Matthew and Charity Medill has filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

thar	100 fee	et, or if	place	of use	will b	e cha													ion is greater and proposed
poir	nt(s) of di	version	and/or	place	of use													RE.	CEIVED
						i	File No	. <u>2889</u>	3									NOV	30 pm 0 2 2018
1.	Applicat	ion is he	ereby n	nade f	or app	_	of the C		•	_	-	the (ch		ne or b	oth):		Ga Divisi	rden C ion of V	ity Field Office Vater Resources
	under th	e water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdanc	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed I			
	The sou	rce of s	upply i	s:		x□	Groun	dwater	•		Surfa	ce wat	er						
2.	Name a PO Box Phone N Name a	<u>955, La</u> Number:	kin, KS	6786	0 80 C	254	-/2	٦4	Email	addre	ss:/	Mea	17//.	_ ^	2Y(0 /A	int na	1.0	ran
3.	Phone N	sently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	ıse is:			Email	addre	ss:			.,,,,					
	Owner of Land NAME: Mathew & Charity Medill ADDRESS: PO Box 955, Lakin, KS 67860																		
	(If there i									neces	sary.)							****	
	`			-	Ξ¼				V¼			SV	V1⁄4			SI	Ξ¼		TOTAL
Se	c. Twp.	Range	NE¼	1	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼		SE¼	NE¼	NW¼		SE¼	NE¼	NW¼		SE¼	ACRES
	5 24s	39w			15.0											8.0			23.0
4.	If this ap	of Land	NA ADDRI	AME: ESS:	Mathe PO Bo	w & Cl	harity ! Lakin	Medill , KS 6	7860			ace of	use be	chan	ged to	:			
				NE	1/4		NW1/4			SW1/4				SE¼			TOTAL		
Se	c. Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	ACRES
2	5 24s	39w		21.0	2.0							:							23.0
	For Off	ice Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$ <u> </u>	00 . r	<u>0</u> TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _	11-2	-18	Chec	k#_6	1014

			Quarter of the				
	of Section	25	, Township	24	South, Range _	39	W,
			ounty, Kansas, <u>3000</u>				
	Authorized Rate _	675gpm	Y Authorized Quantity _	25AF blanket	Depth of well	(fee	t)
			D No. <u>O(</u> GP				
	☐This point will not	be changed	☐This point will be change	d as follows:	No change, point bette	er described with GPS	S as follows:
	Proposed point of	f diversion	(Complete only if change	e is requested	d or if existing point	is better describe	ed by GPS)
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in	С	ounty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West	of Southeast corne	r of section.
			Proposed Quantity _				
			ell Geo Center List of				
			* COMBINED RA				
٦	Presently authorize			C Y CUM	MY Y YR KU/F	WEGS.	
6.				CIM	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
			Quarter of the , Township				
İ							
			ounty, Kansas, <u>3650</u>				
			Authorized Quantity _				
			D No. <u>の</u> と GP				
- 1			This point will be change				
			(Complete only if chang				
			Quarter of the				
			, Township				
			ounty, Kansas,				
			Proposed Quantity _				
	This point is: A	dditional We	ell Geo Center List o	ther water right	ts that will use this po	oint	·
7.	(please be specific)	reaarange a	ed for the following reasons	300			TITE =
			ched? Yes No	200	- + + -	= 1 + 1 +	200
9.	The change(s) (was	(will be) co	mpleted by?	E			=
	As soon as approve	ed		100	. + + -	= 1 + 1 +	100
40	15 Al I-4 - 5 - II			E			3
10.	If the point of divers			<u>.</u> E.		<u>=</u>	<u>.</u>
	(a) What are you g	oing to do w	ith the old well?	⊢	n uu uu uu uu uu uu	_ ' '	⊣
				E		_	=
				100	 -	= 1 + 1 +	100
	(b) When will this b	e done?		E		= ' ' ' '	1
				Ē			目
11.	Groundwater Ma attached? Ye	nagement s	District recommendation	Ē			
12.	Assisted by			5 <u>.</u> 300	200 100	‡	300
13a	300 feet but within attach a topograph groundwater source one-half mile of the and mailing addressources, show the	2,640 feet on the phic map are seen all values, show all values proposed proposed proposed proposes of the proposed and ames and	on will be relocated more to f the existing point of divers or aerial photograph. vells (including domestic) with pint of diversion and the nare owners. For surface water addresses of the landowned one-half mile upstream for	ion, 13b.If the For <u>feet</u> of thin diagra nes divers ater above r(s) divers	proposed point of divention of the existing point of the shown above in the ion. (PLEASE NOTE) represents the	liversion, indicate its relation to the ex The "X" in cent	ated within 300 location on the isting point of ter of diagram

5. Presently authorized point of diversion:

14. If the proposed groundwater point of di	iversion is 300 or lewer leet from the existing point of a	iversion, complete the following.
	all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use ide all owners must sign this application.)	entified in this application?
affected if this application is appro	y owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use ide oved as requested? , all owners must sign this application.)	ntified in this application be adversely
	expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to prope all owners must sign this application.)	erty, public health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water or a change in place of use, the application agent (attach notarized statement authorizing	change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in must be signed by all owners of the currently authorizing representation).	point of diversion greater than 300 feet ed place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the their behalf, in regards to the water contained in this application are true	· ·	ner(s) to make this application or further verify that the statements
Dated at Kenny County Bank in	<u>Lakin</u> , Kansas, this 30^{+h} day of 0	<u>ctober</u> , 20 18.
Mathew Medil	Charity M	Medill
(Owner)	01	(Spouse)
Mathew Medill (Please Print)	Charity	(Please Print)
(Owner)		(Spouse)
(Please Print)		(Please Print)
(Owner)		(Spouse)
(Please Print) State of Kansas County of Vansas I hereby certify that the foregoing of October 1, 20 1 %	NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas TARYN RAMEY My Appt Expires 10 14 22 application was signed in my presence and swo	(Please Print) orn to before me this 31 ⁵⁷ day
1-2	·	
My Commission Expires 1918	10/14/22	Notary Public
	PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be	
forth in the schedule below: Make checks (1) Application to change a point (2) Application to change a point (3)	FEE SCHEDULE se or the point of diversion under this section shall be ac payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture of diversion 300 feet or less	\$100 \$200
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	File No.

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, ein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above referenced file number	requesting that the place of use and / or point of ber be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a on the topographic map accompanying the application to o	uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing righ previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized b radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	nts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as y this summary order shall be located within a foot le Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global . Applicable Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable No.	be located more than feet from the previously ot Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level raccordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in ot Applicable
7.	December 31, 20, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, eport the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of following the end of each calendar year.
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provi	applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	red notice. Applicable Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capal	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ned in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sur Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of per are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> algated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may lended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the lons authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE HOF ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	
filed adn	I within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
day	s pursuant to K.S.Á. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture,	(Print Name):
66Š	al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may	Date of Issuance:
pre	clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. For Use by Register of Deeds	State of Kansas)) SS
		County of)
		Acknowledged before me on
		by
		Signature:
		Signature:Notary Public
		My commission expires:

Page 4

File No. ____

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

